Critical Illness Leave for a child and up to sixteen (16) weeks’ 
Critical Illness Leave for an adult. 

17.06 Death or Disappearance of a Child Leave 

Employees shall be entitled to up to fifty-two (52) weeks’ 
Death or Disappearance of a Child Leave and up to one 
hundred four (104) weeks’ Death or Disappearance of a Child 
Leave if the child has died as a probable result of a crime. 

17.07 Domestic Violence Leave 

Employees shall be entitled to up to ten (10) days’ of Domestic 
Violence Leave. 

17.08 Long Term Illness and Injury Leave